
Open A – V COPPA Città di Marrubiu 
Marrubiu - 30/10/2014, 02/11/2014 

Classifica finale 

Pos Pts Titolo Nome ELO Perf. Fed Buc1 BucT ARO 

1 6 M Ibba Isacco 2207 2278  27.50 30.50 1968.71 

2 5.5 IM Aleksic Nenad 2328 2196  29.50 33.00 1965.57 

3 5.5 CM Messina Giuseppe Ottavio 1974 2108  29.50 33.00 1878.43 

4 5.5 M Sonis Francesco 2213 2170  28.50 32.00 1939.71 

5 5 2N Depau Alessandro 1793 1922  24.50 26.50 1764.43 

6 5 1N Pannella Leopoldo 1827 1918  23.50 25.50 1760.14 

7 5 3N Bonali Leonardo 1586 1822  22.50 24.50 1663.86 

8 4.5 1N Mameli Gianluca 1949 1950  26.00 29.50 1848.14 

9 4.5 1N Cao Carlo 1874 1987  26.00 29.00 1885.29 

10 4 CM Altea Alessandro 2063 1977  28.50 31.50 1926.86 

11 4 1N Deruda Leonardo 1812 1831  25.00 27.00 1781.00 

12 4 1N Sanna Yuri 1832 1843  24.00 27.00 1793.00 

13 4 CM Crapulli Giuseppe 1859 1803  24.00 26.50 1753.29 

14 4 2N Melis Daniele 1660 1740  24.00 26.00 1739.67 

15 4 2N Giordano Giulia 1713 1693  23.50 24.50 1643.29 

16 4 2N Dessy Eugenio 1609 1710  23.00 25.00 1659.71 

17 4 2N Marano Daniele 1684 1633  20.50 21.00 1582.71 

18 4 1N Serra Emanuele 1826 1710  20.00 22.50 1659.71 

19 4 2N Arrigo Andrea 1601 1663  19.50 20.50 1613.43 

20 3.5 2N Le Creurer Kilian 1777 1856  27.00 30.00 1855.86 

21 3.5 2N Sonis Luca 1566 1646  22.00 24.50 1646.00 

22 3.5 2N Caddeo Pierluigi 1648 1638  21.50 23.50 1637.57 

23 3.5 NC Careddu Angelo 1476 1577  20.00 20.50 1576.86 

24 3.5 3N Cabiddu Davide 1566 1580  19.00 21.00 1579.86 

25 3 1N Corona Rafaele 1829 1891  27.00 29.00 1819.40 

26 3 1N Battasi Antonio Domenico 1750 1687  26.00 29.50 1737.00 

27 3 1N Pais Mario 1671 1667  25.00 27.00 1666.50 

28 3 2N Passalacqua Tullio 1664 1620  24.00 26.50 1670.14 

29 3 2N Di Pinto Vincenzo 1616 1624  23.00 25.50 1674.43 

30 3 2N Pannella Luigi 1624 1673  23.00 25.00 1723.29 

31 3 2N Pani Paolo 1662 1578  21.50 22.00 1628.14 

32 3 3N Lussu Andrea 1495 1563  18.50 20.50 1613.00 

33 3 NC Atzori Filippo 1392 1502  18.00 20.00 1573.80 

34 3 2N Loi Francesco 1690 1450  15.50 17.50 1499.86 

35 2.5 3N Carucci Bruno 1433 1535  22.00 24.00 1636.86 

36 2.5 NC Altea Luca 1432 1519  22.00 23.00 1621.43 

37 2.5 3N Cuccu Giovanni 1518 1569  21.00 22.00 1671.14 



Pos Pts Titolo Nome ELO Perf. Fed Buc1 BucT ARO 

38 2 3N Sanna Raul 1521 1431  21.50 22.50 1588.86 

39 2 3N Pannella Maria Cristina 1417 1369  20.00 20.50 1527.00 

40 2 3N Colacino Angelo 1539 1409  19.50 20.00 1566.86 

41 2 3N Lai Lorenzo 1506 1380  16.00 17.00 1538.00 

42 1.5 3N Orru' Alessandro 1500 1361  17.00 17.50 1554.33 

43 1 NC Pastore Luna Carmen Fannj 1278 746  17.00 19.00 1546.33 

44 1 3N Corbo Giuseppe 1435 1233  17.00 19.00 1541.57 

 

 

Tabellone finale 

ID Nome ELO Tit. Fed Pts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Aleksic Nenad 2328 IM  5.5 +23 +14 +6 =4 =2 =3 +7 

2 Sonis Francesco 2213 M  5.5 +24 +13 +5 -3 =1 +15 +9 

3 Ibba Isacco 2207 M  6 +25 +16 +10 +2 +4 =1 =5 

4 Altea Alessandro 2063 CM  4 +26 +15 +11 =1 -3 -7 =8 

5 Messina Giuseppe Ottavio 1974 CM  5.5 +27 +20 -2 +14 +10 +11 =3 

6 Mameli Gianluca 1949 1N  4.5 +28 +17 -1 +9 =7 -13 +15 

7 Cao Carlo 1874 1N  4.5 =29 =8 +22 +16 =6 +4 -1 

8 Crapulli Giuseppe 1859 CM  4 =30 =7 +24 =15 -11 +34 =4 

9 Sanna Yuri 1832 1N  4 +31 =22 +12 -6 =21 +20 -2 

10 Corona Rafaele 1829 1N  3 +32 +21 -3 +17 -5 -BYE -- 

11 Pannella Leopoldo 1827 1N  5 +33 +41 -4 +23 +8 -5 +13 

12 Serra Emanuele 1826 1N  4 +34 +40 -9 =19 -15 =16 +25 

13 Deruda Leonardo 1812 1N  4 +35 -2 +25 =21 =19 +6 -11 

14 Depau Alessandro 1793 2N  5 +36 -1 +26 -5 +27 +21 +23 

15 Le Creurer Kilian 1777 2N  3.5 +37 -4 +29 =8 +12 -2 -6 

16 Battasi Antonio Domenico 1750 1N  3 +38 -3 +28 -7 =30 =12 -27 

17 Giordano Giulia 1713 2N  4 +39 -6 +31 -10 -29 +22 +38 

18 Loi Francesco 1690 2N  3 -40 -32 +38 -34 -26 +42 +36 

19 Marano Daniele 1684 2N  4 -41 +33 +44 =12 =13 +25 -29 

20 Pais Mario 1671 1N  3 +42 -5 =30 =27 +28 -9 -- 

21 Passalacqua Tullio 1664 2N  3 +43 -10 +41 =13 =9 -14 -28 

22 Pani Paolo 1662 2N  3 +44 =9 -7 =30 =34 -17 =26 

23 Melis Daniele 1660 2N  4 -1 +34 +32 -11 +40 +BYE -14 

24 Caddeo Pierluigi 1648 2N  3.5 -2 +35 -8 -37 =31 +41 +43 

25 Pannella Luigi 1624 2N  3 -3 +36 -13 +32 +37 -19 -12 

26 Di Pinto Vincenzo 1616 2N  3 -4 +37 -14 =41 +18 -29 =22 

27 Dessy Eugenio 1609 2N  4 -5 =38 +40 =20 -14 +33 +16 

28 Arrigo Andrea 1601 2N  4 -6 +39 -16 +43 -20 +40 +21 

29 Bonali Leonardo 1586 3N  5 =7 =30 -15 +42 +17 +26 +19 

30 Sonis Luca 1566 2N  3.5 =8 =29 =20 =22 =16 -38 +34 



ID Nome ELO Tit. Fed Pts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

31 Cabiddu Davide 1566 3N  3.5 -9 +42 -17 -40 =24 +37 +33 

32 Colacino Angelo 1539 3N  2 -10 +18 -23 -25 +44 -43 -37 

33 Sanna Raul 1521 3N  2 -11 -19 -37 +39 +35 -27 -31 

34 Cuccu Giovanni 1518 3N  2.5 -12 -23 +39 +18 =22 -8 -30 

35 Lai Lorenzo 1506 3N  2 -13 -24 -42 =36 -33 +39 =40 

36 Orru' Alessandro 1500 3N  1.5 -14 -25 -- =35 -39 +44 -18 

37 Lussu Andrea 1495 3N  3 -15 -26 +33 +24 -25 -31 +32 

38 Careddu Angelo 1476 NC  3.5 -16 =27 -18 +44 +41 +30 -17 

39 Corbo Giuseppe 1435 3N  1 -17 -28 -34 -33 +36 -35 -41 

40 Carucci Bruno 1433 3N  2.5 +18 -12 -27 +31 -23 -28 =35 

41 Altea Luca 1432 NC  2.5 +19 -11 -21 =26 -38 -24 +39 

42 Pannella Maria Cristina 1417 3N  2 -20 -31 +35 -29 -43 -18 +44 

43 Atzori Filippo 1392 NC  3 -21 -- +BYE -28 +42 +32 -24 

44 Pastore Luna Carmen Fannj 1278 NC  1 -22 +BYE -19 -38 -32 -36 -42 

 

Open B – V COPPA Città di Marrubiu 
Marrubiu - 30/10/2014, 02/11/2014 

 

Classifica finale 

Pos Pts Titolo Nome ELO Perf. Fed Buc1 BucT ARO 

1 6 NC SPIGA Daniele 1455 2218  21.00 24.00 1417.50 

2 5 NC CAU Giorgio 1464 1680  20.00 22.50 1406.50 

3 4.5 NC TARIS Daniele 1371 1620  19.50 22.00 1427.00 

4 4 NC COLACINO Gabriele 1407 1572  21.00 24.00 1447.00 

5 4 NC CAU FRANCESCO 1425 1544  19.00 20.00 1418.50 

6 4 NC SIMBOLA Carlo 1335 1550  18.00 19.50 1425.00 

7 4 NC MELIS Alessio 1461 1519  17.50 20.00 1394.00 

8 3.5 NC BONALI Fabrizio 1440 1454  19.50 22.00 1397.00 

9 3.5 NC SERRA Gloria 1428 1434  16.50 18.50 1377.00 

10 3 NC MARGARITELLA Carlo 1398 1411  19.50 22.00 1411.00 

11 3 NC MELE Claudia 1422 1401  18.00 20.00 1400.50 

12 3 NC SECCI ANDREA 1440 1365  18.00 20.00 1364.50 

13 3 NC MURA Marta 1464 1383  17.00 19.00 1383.00 

14 3 NC SPIGA Niccolo' 1407 1402  15.50 17.50 1402.00 

15 3 NC ROCCHICCIOLI Francesco 1365 1429  15.00 16.00 1428.50 

16 3 NC CAREDDA MICHELE 1392 1405  11.50 12.00 1405.00 

17 2.5 NC VALENZA Marco 1365 1388  18.50 19.00 1444.50 

18 2.5 NC CABUA Davide 1440 1310  14.00 15.50 1366.50 

19 2.5 NC CABUA Ivana 1344 1381  12.00 12.50 1438.00 

20 2 NC SIMBOLA Francesca 1323 1297  16.00 17.50 1422.00 

21 2 NC ORRU' GIULIA 1323 1297  15.00 15.50 1421.50 



Pos Pts Titolo Nome ELO Perf. Fed Buc1 BucT ARO 

22 2 NC SERRA Claudia 1365 1304  14.00 15.00 1428.50 

23 2 NC FLORE Jessica 1440 1269  12.00 12.50 1393.50 

24 1.5 NC VALENZA Gabriele 1440 1210  11.50 12.00 1403.00 

25 1 NC LAI Francesco 1440 1116  14.50 16.00 1388.50 

26 0.5 NC ROCCHICCIOLI Angelica 1440 983  12.00 13.50 1384.00 

 

Tabellone finale 

ID Nome ELO Tit. Fed Pts 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 CAU Giorgio 1464 NC  5 +14 +20 +22 -4 +13 +15 

2 MURA Marta 1464 NC  3 -15 +21 -17 +18 +22 -19 

3 MELIS Alessio 1461 NC  4 +16 -22 +12 +24 -15 +14 

4 SPIGA Daniele 1455 NC  6 +17 +13 +15 +1 +19 +5 

5 BONALI Fabrizio 1440 NC  3.5 +18 -24 +16 =22 +12 -4 

6 CABUA Davide 1440 NC  2.5 -19 -17 -25 =23 +11 +26 

7 FLORE Jessica 1440 NC  2 -20 -16 +11 -21 -23 +9 

8 LAI Francesco 1440 NC  1 -21 +23 -13 -20 -18 -11 

9 ROCCHICCIOLI Angelica 1440 NC  0.5 -22 -18 -23 =11 -25 -7 

10 SECCI ANDREA 1440 NC  3 +23 -15 +21 -19 +20 -24 

11 VALENZA Gabriele 1440 NC  1.5 -24 -26 -7 =9 -6 +8 

12 SERRA Gloria 1428 NC  3.5 +25 =19 -3 +26 -5 +23 

13 CAU FRANCESCO 1425 NC  4 +26 -4 +8 +14 -1 +16 

14 MELE Claudia 1422 NC  3 -1 +25 +20 -13 +21 -3 

15 COLACINO Gabriele 1407 NC  4 +2 +10 -4 +17 +3 -1 

16 SPIGA Niccolo' 1407 NC  3 -3 +7 -5 +25 +26 -13 

17 MARGARITELLA Carlo 1398 NC  3 -4 +6 +2 -15 -24 +22 

18 CAREDDA MICHELE 1392 NC  3 -5 +9 -26 -2 +8 +25 

19 TARIS Daniele 1371 NC  4.5 +6 =12 +24 +10 -4 +2 

20 ROCCHICCIOLI Francesco 1365 NC  3 +7 -1 -14 +8 -10 +21 

21 SERRA Claudia 1365 NC  2 +8 -2 -10 +7 -14 -20 

22 VALENZA Marco 1365 NC  2.5 +9 +3 -1 =5 -2 -17 

23 CABUA Ivana 1344 NC  2.5 -10 -8 +9 =6 +7 -12 

24 SIMBOLA Carlo 1335 NC  4 +11 +5 -19 -3 +17 +10 

25 ORRU' GIULIA 1323 NC  2 -12 -14 +6 -16 +9 -18 

26 SIMBOLA Francesca 1323 NC  2 -13 +11 +18 -12 -16 -6 

 


